

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 619 OF 2005

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIPHA EXPORTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With stay and Office Report )

Date: 28/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Karun Mehra, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sharad Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Ritu, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two week' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Seema Dua)

Assistant Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master